
DECEMBER 2014 PHARMACY POSITION ANNOUNCEMENTS

Closing USA Job # or POC Position / Grade Agency Location Posted Salary Comments 

CDR Violette Ganoe          
570-547-3211                 
vganoe@bop.gov

Staff Pharmacist    
(O-4/GS-11) 

Federal 
Bureau of 
Prisons 
(BOP) 

USP Allenwood, PA New position

CAPT William Long           
404-635-5484                 
wlong@bop.gov

Staff Pharmacist    
(O-4/GS-11) 

Federal 
Bureau of 
Prisons 
(BOP) 

USP Atlanta, GA

CDR Kenneth Bryan        
919-575-3900 x6656        
kbryan@bop.gov

Staff Pharmacist    
(O-4/GS-11) 

Federal 
Bureau of 
Prisons 
(BOP) 

FMC Butner, NC Two positions 
(selections pending)

CAPT Carol Feldotto         
817-782-4625                
cfeldotto@bop.gov

Staff Pharmacist    
(O-4/GS-11) 

Federal 
Bureau of 
Prisons 
(BOP) 

FMC Carswell, TX

CAPT Steven Dittert         
352-689-5212                
sdittert@bop.gov  

Staff Pharmacist    
(O-4/GS-11) 

Federal 
Bureau of 
Prisons 
(BOP) 

FCC Coleman, FL

CAPT Mike Goodin            
719-784-5067                 
mxgoodin@bop.gov

Staff Pharmacist    
(O-4/GS-11) 

Federal 
Bureau of 
Prisons 
(BOP) 

FCC Florence, CO

CDR Lisa Lee                   
609-723-1100 x6785        
llee@bop.gov

Staff Pharmacist    
(O-4/GS-11) 

Federal 
Bureau of 
Prisons 
(BOP) 

Fort Dix, NJ

Ms. Dynia Guzman           
787-775-7938                
dmguzman@bop.gov

Chief Pharmacist I 
(O-5/GS-12)

Federal 
Bureau of 
Prisons 
(BOP) 

MDC Guaynabo, PR

LCDR Beth Thompson       
304-379-5118                 
ebthompson@bop.gov

Chief Pharmacist II   
(O-6/GS-12)

Federal 
Bureau of 
Prisons 
(BOP) 

FCC Hazelton, WV

Mr Ricardo Menendez       
305-259-2182                 
rmemendez@bop.gov

Chief Pharmacist I 
(O-5/GS-12)

Federal 
Bureau of 
Prisons 
(BOP) 

FDC Miami, FL

Mr. Jeremy Simonson       
570-544-7200               
jsimonson@bop.gov

Chief Pharmacist I 
(O-5/GS-12)

Federal 
Bureau of 
Prisons 
(BOP) 

FCI Schuylkill, PA

Ms Rhonda Yarbrough      
417-874-1671        
ryarbrough@bop.gov

Chief Pharmacist II   
(O-6/GS-13)

Federal 
Bureau of 
Prisons 
(BOP) 

USMCFP Springfield, MO

Ms Rhonda Yarbrough      
417-874-1671        
ryarbrough@bop.gov

Deputy Chief 
Pharmacist               
(O-5/GS-TBD)

Federal 
Bureau of 
Prisons 
(BOP) 

USMCFP Springfield, MO

Ms Rhonda Yarbrough      
417-874-1671        
ryarbrough@bop.gov

Staff Pharmacist    
(O-4/GS-11) 

Federal 
Bureau of 
Prisons 
(BOP) 

USMCFP Springfield, MO
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CDR Maria Gomes        
850-878-2173 x1407     
mgomes@bop.gov           

Chief Pharmacist I 
(O-5/GS-12)

Federal 
Bureau of 
Prisons 
(BOP) 

FCI Tallahassee, FL

CAPT Pat Pacheco            
734-439-4746               
ppacheco@bop.gov

Chief Pharmacist I 
(O-5/GS-12)

Federal 
Bureau of 
Prisons 
(BOP) 

AUSP Thompson, IL New institution              
on USAJobs thru 12/11 
TOM-2015-0022

CDR Daniel Boyle             
520-663-5000                 
dboyle@bop.gov

Staff Pharmacist    
(O-4/GS-11) 

Federal 
Bureau of 
Prisons 
(BOP) 

FCC Tucson, AZ

Mr Sal Martinez               
760-530-5912               
s4martinex@bop.gov

Chief Pharmacist II   
(O-6/GS-12)

Federal 
Bureau of 
Prisons 
(BOP) 

FCC Victorville, CA

Dr. Karen Hays                
662-716-1020 x5461        
khays@bop.gov

Staff Pharmacist    
(O-4/GS-11) 

Federal 
Bureau of 
Prisons 
(BOP) 

FCC Yazoo City, MS New position

Tyler.Lannoye@ihs.gov     
701-766-1600 

Advanced Practice 
Pharmacist O-5 
Billet/GS 11-12

IHS Ft. Totten Health Center       
Fort Totten, ND

Health Center

Joy.Lee@ihs.gov              
605-964-0651

2 Advanced Practice 
Pharmacists O-5 
Billet/GS 11-12
2 Staff Pharmacists 
O-4 Billet/GS-11 

IHS Cheyenne River Healthcare 
Center                               
Eagle Butte, SD

 Hospital 

Jon Schuchardt              
Jon.Schuchardt@ihs.gov   
605-228-4684                 
Roberta Jacobson            
605-867-3031                 
Roberta.jacobson@ihs.go
v

2 Advanced Practice 
Pharmacists O-5 
Billet/GS 11-12

IHS Belcourt Comprehensive 
Healthcare Center               
(Aberdeen Area) 

Hospital

Roberta.Jacobson@ihs.go
v                                 
605-867-3031

Advanced Practice 
Pharmacist O-5 
Billet/GS 11-12

IHS Pine Ridge Comprehensive 
Healthcare Center             
Pine Ridge, SD            

Hospital

tracig@searhc.org         
907- 966-8309

Clinical Pharmacists 
(0-4/O-5 Billet)

IHS SEARHC
Sitka, AK

Hospital 27 beds:  Area 
tribally operated - must 
check with site to verify 
Commissioned Officer 
approved 

teresa.bruce@searhc.org  
907-463-4004

Clinical Pharmacist 
(O-5 Billet)

IHS Alaska Health Center           
Juneau, AK

Health Center: Area 
tribally operated - must 
check with site to verify 
Commissioned Officer 
approved 

Erica Harker                 
Erica.Harker@ihs.gov       
505-782-7518

Deputy Chief 
Pharmacist, O-5

IHS Zuni Comprehensive Health 
Care Center                        
Zuni, NM

Health Center
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Daryl.Dineyazhe-
Toya@ihs.gov                  
505-248-4028

Deputy Chief 
Pharmacist, O-5

IHS Albuquerque Service Unit     
Albuquerque, NM

Health Center

Albert Bowie                    
Albert.Bowie@ihs.gov       
575-758-4224

Advanced Practice 
Pharmacist O-5      

IHS Taos-Picuris Service Unit      
Taos, NM

Health Center

tmeehan@saulttribe.net    
906-632-5236

Clinical Pharmacist IHS Sault Ste. Marie Tribal 
Health Services

Health Center: Area 
tribally operated - must 
check with site to verify 
Commissioned Officer 
approved 

Sherri Yoder                  
406-638-3359                 
Sherri.Yoder@ihs.gov

Clinical Pharmacists 
(2) 

IHS Crow/Northern Cheyenne 
Hospital                         
Crow Agency, MT

Hospital 24 beds

elizabeth.helm@cherokee
hospital.org                     
828-497-9163 x6366 
teresa.carvalho@cheroke
ehospital.org                   
828-497-9163 x6244

3 Clinical 
Pharmacists (O-4/O-
5 Billets)

IHS Cherokee Hospital Authority
Cherokee, NC

Hospital 22 beds; Area 
tribally operated - must 
check with site to verify 
Commissioned Officer 
approved 

Kirk.altvater@ihs.gov      
207-853-0644

Clinical Pharmacist IHS Pleasant Point Health 
Center
Perry, ME

Health Center: Area 
tribally operated - must 
check with site to verify 
Commissioned Officer 
approved 

Walter.Lloyd@ihs.gov       
928-674-7502

3 Clinical/Advanced 
Practice Pharmacist 
O-4/5-GS-11/12,
2 Night Pharmacists 
O-5/GS-11/12

IHS Chinle Comprehensive 
Health Care                        
Chinle, AZ 

Hospital 60 beds 

Jefferson.Fredy@ihs.gov   
505-786-6343

Clinical Pharmacist    
O-5/GS-11/12

IHS Crownpoint Health Care       
Crownpoint, NM 

Hospital 25 beds 

Brenda Benally               
Brenda.Benally@ihs.gov 
928-729-8328 

Clinical Pharmacist IHS Ft. Defiance Indian Hospital  
Ft. Defiance, AZ 

Hospital 56 beds; Area 
tribally operated - must 
check with site to verify 
Commissioned Officer 
approved 

Thad.koppenhafer@ihs.g
ov                                  
505-368-7250

1 Supervisory 
Outpatient 
Pharmacist              
O-6/GS-12
2 Clinical Pharmacist 
O-5/GS-11/12          
(4 vacancies)

IHS Northern Navaho Medical 
Center                               
Shiprock, NM

Hospital 67 beds

Mackenzie.Wilson@ihs.go
v                                    
928-656-5276

Clinical Pharmacist    
O-3/O-4/GS-9/11     
(4 vacancies)

IHS Four Corners Regional 
Health Center                     
Teec nos pos, AZ

Health Center

jeffrey.goldstein@ihs.gov  
928-725-9637                 

Clinical Pharmacist IHS Pinon Health Center             
Pinon, AZ

Health Center
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Ellamae.Dayzie@ihs.gov   
928-672-3112

Chief Pharmacist,     
O-5 billet

IHS Inscription House Health 
Center                            
Shonto, AZ

Health Center

James.Young@tchealth.or
g                             928-
283-2091

Clinical Pharmacists 
O-4 Billet                 
(4 vacancies)

HIS Tuba City Regional Health 
Care Corp  (TCRHCC)
Tuba City, AZ

Hospital 75 beds: Area 
tribally operated - must 
check with site to verify 
Commissioned Officer 
approved 

James.Young@tchealth.or
g                                    
928-283-2091

Advanced Practice 
Pharmacist 1            
O-5 Billet

IHS TRHCC Sacred Peaks Health 
Center
Flagstaff, AZ

Health Center: Area 
tribally operated - must 
check with site to verify 
Commissioned Officer 
approved 

Christopher.Anderson@ih
s.gov                      928-
697-4167

Clinical Pharmacist 
O-4/GS-11              
(4 vacancies)

HIS Kayenta Health Center
Kayenta, AZ

Health Center

Vicky.Chavez@ihs.gov      
505-722-1789

Clinical Pharmacist    
O-4/GS-11               

IHS Gallup Indian Medical 
Center                               
Gallup, NM

Hospital 65 beds

Carlisha.Gentles@ihs.gov  
928-724-3643

Clinical Pharmacist    
O-4/GS-11

IHS Tsaile Health Center            
Tsaile, AZ

Health Center

Natalie Robertson           
580-354-5536            
natalie.robertson@ihs.gov

Clinical Pharmacist, 
O-5 billet or GS-11 
or 12

Lawton Indian Hospita, OK Hospital

Cynthia.Claus@ihs.gov 
602-364-5189

Clinical Pharmacists   
O-5/GS-11               
(4 vacancies)           

IHS San Carlos Indian Hospital    
San Carlos, AZ

Hospital

Cynthia.Claus@ihs.gov 
602-364-5189
Kirin.Madden@ihs.gov 
775-738-2252

Chief Pharmacist    
O-5/GS-13               
Clinical Pharmacist    
O-4/GS-11

IHS Southern Bands Health 
Center                               
Elko, NV

Health Center

Timothy Taylor                
775-773-2345                 
Timothy.Taylor@ihs.gov

Pharmacist               
O-4/GS-11               

IHS Schurz Service Unit              
Schurz, NV

Health Center

Steven.Labrozzi@ihs.gov   
928-669-3330

Pharmacist               
O-4/GS-11               
(2 vacancies)

IHS Colorado River Service Unit   
Parker, AZ

Hospital

8-Dec-14 FDA-OC-15-DE-
1264711PW

Consumer Safety 
Officer, GS-11

FDA Silver Spring, MD $63,091.00 to 
$82,019.00 / Per 
Year

Many vacancies

8-Dec-14 FDA-OC-15-DE-
1264741PW

Consumer Safety 
Officer, GS-12/13

FDA Silver Spring, MD $75,621.00 to 
$116,901.00 / Per 
Year

Many vacancies

8-Dec-14 HHS-FDA-CDRH-DE-15-
1267151

Interdisciplinary 
Scientist, GS-11

FDA Silver Spring, MD $52,146.00 to 
$82,019.00 / Per 
Year

Few vacancies
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8-Dec-14 HHS-FDA-CDRH-DE-15-
1267079

Interdisciplinary 
Scientist, GS-12/13

FDA Silver Spring, MD $75,621.00 to 
$116,901.00 / Per 
Year

Few vacancies

10-Dec-15 FDA-CDER-15-
1264880FM

Lead Consumer 
Safety Officer, GS-
14

FDA Silver Spring, MD $106,263.00 to 
$138,136.00 / Per 
Year

One vacancy- FDA 
Employee Only

10-Dec-15 FDA-CDRH-15-DE-
1264707MB

Associate Director 
for Science and 
Strategic 
Partnerships, GS-15

FDA Silver Spring, MD $124,995.00 to 
$157,100.00 / Per 
Year

One vacancy

2-Jan-15 FDA-OEA-14-DE-
1217387PW

Public Affairs 
Specialist (Press 
Officer), GS-12/14

FDA Silver Spring, MD $75,621.00 to 
$138,136.00 / Per 
Year

Few vacancies

2-Feb-15 HHS-FDA-CDER-DH-15-
1252115

Pharmacist, GS-12 FDA Silver Spring, MD $75,621.00 to 
$98,305.00 / Per 
Year

Many vacancies

2-Feb-15 HHHS-FDA-CDER-DH-15-
1252128

Pharmacist, GS-13 FDA Silver Spring, MD $89,924.00 to 
$116,901.00 / Per 
Year

Many vacancies

8-Dec-14 CMS-CFMFFSO-DE-15-
1262501
CMS HR Center Helpdesk
Phone: (888)423-2737

Health Insurance 
Specialist                 
GS-0107-14

Centers for 
Medicare 
and Medicaid 
Services 
(CMS)

Few vacancies in the 
following location: Few 
vacancies in the following 
location(s):
Denver, CO View Map
Kansas City, MO View Map
Dallas, TX 
Woodlawn, MD 

$97,657.00 to 
$136,246.00 / Per 
Year

8-Dec-14 CMS-CFMFFSO-DE-15-
1263174                         
CMS HR Center Helpdesk
Phone: (888)423-2737

Health Insurance 
Specialist                 
GS-0107-14

Centers for 
Medicare 
and Medicaid 
Services 
(CMS)

1 vacancy in the following 
location:
Kansas City, MO

$82,642.00 to 
$107,434.00 / Per 
Year

8-Dec-14 CMS-CFMFFSO-DE-15-
1263174                         
CMS HR Center Helpdesk
Phone: (888)423-2737

Health Insurance 
Specialist                 
GS-0107-14

Centers for 
Medicare 
and Medicaid 
Services 
(CMS)

1 vacancy in the following 
location:
Kansas City, MO

$82,642.00 to 
$107,434.00 / Per 
Year

8-Dec-14 CMS-CMHPO-DE-15-
1259315
 CMS HR Center Helpdesk
Phone: (888)423-2737

Health Insurance 
Specialist                 
GS-0107-13

Centers for 
Medicare 
and Medicaid 
Services 
(CMS)

1 vacancy in the following 
location:
New York, NY 

$93,182.00 to 
$121,136.00 / Per 
Year

9-Dec-14 CMS-CCSQ-DE-15-
1230306
CMS HR Center Helpdesk
Phone: (888)423-2737

Health Insurance 
Specialist                 
GS-0107-14

Centers for 
Medicare 
and Medicaid 
Services 
(CMS)

Few vacancies in the 
following location:
Woodlawn, MD 

$106,263.00 to 
$138,136.00 / Per 
Year
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